
Illinois Association for College Admission Counseling

2012-2013 City of Chicago College Fairs

Zone Day Date Program Time Contact Person Contact Number Contact E-Mail
1 Wed. 09-12-12 Resurrection & Notre Dame (at Resurrection) 7:00-9:00 pm Pat Lawrence 773-775-6616, x119 plawrence@reshs.org
1 Thurs. 09-13-12 Maria (Chicago) 8:00-9:30 am Kristen Thorburn 773-925-8686, x180 kthornburn@mariahighschool.org
1 Thurs. 09-20-12 Brother Rice/Mother McAuley 6:30-8:30 pm Dan Panfil 773-298-2540 dpanfil@brrice.org
1 Wed. 09-26-12 Lycee Francais de Chicago 4:00-6:30 pm Carol Coston 773-665-0066, x44 ccoston@lyceechicago.org
1 Wed. 09-26-12 UNO Charter School Network (Chicago) 5:30-8:00 pm Yaneth Bello 773-882-9175 ybello@unocharterschools.org
1 Thurs. 09-27-12 Josephinum (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Mary O'Reilly 773-276-1261, x245 mary.oreilly@josephinum.org
1 Thurs. 09-27-12 St. Benedict (Chicago) 12:15-2:30 pm Mary O'Reilly 773-276-1261, x245 mary.oreilly@josephinum.org
1 Thurs. 09-27-12 Simeon (Chicago) 12:30-3:00 pm Robert Williams 773-535-3777 rlwilliams20@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 09-27-12 TEAM Englewood (Chicago) 5:00-7:00 pm Ryan Kinney 773-535-3530 rmkinney@cps.edu
1 Fri. 09-28-12 Percy Julian (Chicago) 11:00 am-1:00 pm Venisa Green 708-268-0403 vabeasley-green@cps.edu
1 Tues. 10-02-12 Holy Trinity (Chicago) 8:30-11:00 am Lydia Tabernacki 773-278-4212, x3032 ltabernacki@holytrinity-hs.org
1 Tues. 10-02-12 Morgan Park (Chicago) 7:00-8:30 pm Meghann Dyer 773-535-2897 mmdyer@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-03-12 Gwendolyn Brooks (Chicago) 9:00 -11:30 am Rachel Taylor 773-535-9950 rtaylor33@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-03-12 Bogan (Chicago) 1:00-3:00 pm Herbert House 773-535-2187 hhouse@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-03-12 King College Prep (Chicago) 4:00-6:00 pm Sheronne Hill 773-535-1543 collegeboundkcp@yahoo.com
1 Wed. 10-04-12 Harper (Chicago) 11:30 am-1:40 pm Nicole Williams 773-535-9118 nlwilliams6@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 10-04-12 Dyett (Chicago) Noon-2:00 pm Sakina Crosby 773-535-1832 sdcrosby@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-10-12 St. Francis de Sales (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Karen Horvath 773-731-7272, x243 khorvath@sfdshs.org
1 Wed. 10-10-12 Little Village-Lawndale (Chicago) 9:30-11:30 am Carina Martinez 773-535-4335 cymartinez@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 10-11-12 CICS-Ralph Ellison 9:00-11:30 am Marc Malone 773-478-4434 mmalone@cicsellison.org
1 Thurs. 10-11-12 ACE Tech (Chicago) 1:30-3:30 pm Marrissa Washington 773-548-8705, x1012 mwashington@acetechnical.org
1 Thurs. 10-11-12 CICS-Northtown (Chicago) 4:30-6:30 pm Keith Hebert 773-478-3655, x6060 Khebert@cicsnorthtown.org
1 Thurs. 10-11-12 Mt. Carmel (Chicago) 6:00-8:00 pm Tom Eisenbraun 773-324-1020, x231 teisenbraun@mchs.org
1 Fri. 10-12-12 Solorio Academy (Chicago) 10:00 am-Noon Alejandro Padilla 773-535-9070 apadilla1@cps.edu

1 Fri. 10-12-12 Marshall (Chicago) 1:00-3:00 pm Alicia Williams
Lovelace 773-534-8820 amwilliams1@cps.edu

1 Mon. 10-15-11 Prosser (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Darlene Schnur 773-534-3232 ddschnur@cps.edu
1 Mon. 10-15-12 Kelvyn Park (Chicago) 11:30 am-2:00 pm Francisco Rios 773-534-4500 fjrios@cps.edu
1 Mon. 10-15-12 Steinmetz (Chicago) 4:30-6:30 pm Tamara Jabour 773-534-3046 tvjabour@cps.edu
1 Tues. 10-16-12 Al Raby (Chicago) Noon-2:00 pm Nicole Cannon 773-534-6755, x63001 nmcannon@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-17-12 Washington (Chicago) 8:45-10:30 am Sheryl Bond 773-535-5702 sabond@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-17-12 Dr. Pedro Albizu Campos Puerto Rican HS (Chicago) 10:00 am-12:30 pm Migdalia Tinsley 773-342-8022 migdaliat@pedroalbizucamposhs.org
1 Wed. 10-17-12 John Hope (Chicago) 11:00 am-1:00 pm Amanda Dillard 773-535-9797 ADillard@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-17-12 Wells (Chicago) 1:00-3:00 pm Michael Horton 773-534-7319 mdhorton@cps.k12.il.us
1 Thurs. 10-18-12 Amundsen (Chicago) 11:00 am-1:30 pm Morgan Kelley 773-534-2323 makelley3@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-18-12 Taft (Chicago) 6:30-8:00 pm Phyllis Ehret 773-534-9914 pjehret@cps.edu
1 Fri. 10-19-12 Kenwood (Chicago) 11:00 am-1:00 pm Shelby Wyatt 773-535-1372 stwyatt@cps.edu
1 Tues. 10-23-12 Collins & North Lawndale (Chicago) 11:30 am-2:00 pm Jessica Taylor 773-542-6766 jtaylor@nlcphs.org
1 Tues. 10-23-12 Foreman (Chicago) 3:30-5:00 pm Keleyssa Block 773-534-3416 kmblock@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-24-12 Rickover Naval (Chicago) Noon-1:30 pm Tim Schenck 773-534-2890, x80774 taschenck@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-24-12 Michele Clark (Chicago) 5:00-7:00 pm Jeremiah Harris 773-934-8778 jaharris12@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 10-25-12 Whitney Young (Chicago) 5:00-7:00 pm Tameka Davis 773-534-7500, x24680 TLSmith1@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 10-25-12 Von Steuben (Chicago) 10:10 am-12:40 pm Suzie Kwan 773-534-5100 skwan@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 10-25-12 Kennedy (Chicago) Noon-2:30 pm Joleen Fortier 773-535-2421 jpfortier@cps.edu
1 Fri. 10-26-12 Dunbar (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Gayle McKnight 773-534-9007 gdmcknight@cps.edu
1 Fri. 10-26-12 VOISE Academy (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Christina Adelman 773-534-0664 caadelman@cps.edu
1 Tues. 10-30-12 Harlan (Chicago) 9:00-11:00 am Karen Gibbs 773-535-5403 klgibbs@cps.k12.il.us
1 Tues. 10-30-12 Kelly (Chicago) 4:00-6:00 pm Andrea Allen-Moore 773-535-4937 anallen@cps.edu
1 Wed. 10-31-12 Hirsch (Chicago) 9:30 am-Noon Merry Watson 773-535-3100 mmwatson@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 11-01-12 Marine Math & Science (Chicago) 10:00 am-12:30 pm Camille Holmes 773-534-7818, x14563 caholmes@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 11-01-12 Hyde Park (Chicago) 5:00-7:00 pm Veronica Jackson 773-535-0900 vjjackson@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 11-01-12 Juarez (Chicago) 1:24-3:15 pm Jesse Palencia 773-534-9374 jpalencia4@cps.edu
1 Mon. 11-05-12 Chicago Military 12:30-2:30 pm Sarah Safron 773-534-9753 srsafron@cps.edu
1 Wed. 11-07-12 Manley (Chicago) 9:30-11:30 am Dimar Brown 773-534-6923 dbbrown@cps.edu
1 Wed. 11-07-12 Mather (Chicago) 6:00-8:30 pm Bob Carr 773-534-2350, x22871 rlcarr@cps.edu
1 Wed. 11-07-12 Uplift (Chicago) Noon-2:30 pm Tiffany Bernard 773-534-2875 -
1 Thurs. 11-08-12 Gage Park (Chicago) 10 am-12:30 pm Chantelle Peterson 773-535-9230 cmpeterson@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 11-08-12 Roosevelt (Chicago) 5:00-7:00 pm Jonica Witherspoon 773-534-5000 jswitherspoo@cps.edu
1 Tues. 11-13-12 Sullivan (Chicago) 1:30-3:30 pm Tiffanni Hermon 773-535-0241 tahermon@cps.k12.il.us
1 Tues. 11-13-12 Westinghouse (Chicago) 5:30-7:30 pm Rebecca Smith 773-534-6411 rasmith8@cps.edu
1 Wed. 11-14-12 Chicago Vocational 11:00 am-1:30 pm Cheryl Dyer 773-535-6100 cdyer2@cps.edu
1 Wed. 11-14-12 Simpson Academy for Young Women (Chicago) 1:50-2:45 pm E.T. Mack 773-534-7814 etmackowiak@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 11-15-12 Robeson (Chicago) 9:00-11:30 am Hattie Evans 773-535-3689 hmevans@cps.edu
1 Tues. 11-16-12 Al Raby (Chicago) Noon-2:00 pm Nicole Cannon 773-534-6755, x63001 nmcannon@cps.edu
1 Tues. 11-20-12 Youth Connections Charter (Chicago) 10:30 am-12:30 pm Earlene Giles 312-328-0799 egiles@yccs.org
1 Wed. 11-28-12 Roberto Clemente (Chicago) 8:30-1:00 am Steven Applebaum 773-534-0476 sapplebaum@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 02-07-13 Fenger (Chicago) 1:45-3:30 pm Blondyne Browning 773-535-8551 bsbrowning@cps.edu
1 Wed. 03-06-13 Marist (Chicago) 7:00-8:30 pm Kim Myers 773-881-5351 myers.kim@marist.net
1 Mon. 03-11-13 Whitney Young (Chicago) 5:30-7:00 pm Paul Welsh 773-534-7500, x23738 pwelsh@cps.edu
1 Tues. 03-12-13 Ogden Internation School (Chicago) 5:30-7:30 pm Lynda Gardner 773-534-7389 lterry@cps.edu
1 Wed. 03-13-13 Saint Ignatius (Chicago) 7:00-8:30 pm Kurt Schmidt 312-432-8352 kurt.schmidt@ignatius.org
1 Thurs. 03-14-13 Payton, Northside & Von Steuben at Payton -  FULL 6:00-8:00 pm Lance Paulsen 773-534-8175 lrpaulsen@cps.edu
1 Fri. 03-15-13 Solorio Academy (Chicago) 10:00 am-Noon Alejandro Padilla 773-535-9070 apadilla1@cps.edu
1 Tues. 03-19-13 St. Rita H.S. (Chicago) 6:30-8:00 pm Terry Landstrom 773-925-6639 tlandstrom@stritahs.com
1 Wed. 03-20-13 Curie Metro (Chicago) 6:00-8:00 pm Sofia Villafuerte 773-535-2482 svillafuerte@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 03-21-13 Lane Tech (Chicago) 6:30-8:00 pm Joanne Coorlas 773-534-5654 JCoorlas@cps.edu
1 Wed. 04-03-13 Kenwood (Chicago) 5:30-7:30 pm Lindsey Hunter 773-535-1215 Lhunter4@cps.edu
1 Wed. 04-10-13 Bogan (Chicago) 1:00-4:00 pm Herbert House 773-535-2180 hhouse@cps.edu
1 Wed. 04-17-13 Harper (Chicago) 8:30-10:30 am Nicole Williams 773-535-9152 nlwilliams@cps.edu
1 Wed. 04-17-13 ACE Tech (Chicago) 12:30-2:30 pm Marrissa Washington 773-548-8705, x1012 mwashington@acetechnical.org
1 Thurs. 04-18-13 Noble Network (Chicago) 5:00-9:00 pm Matt Niksch 773-510-2879 mniksch@noblenetwork.org
1 Fri. 05-03-13 Roosevelt (Chicago) 12:22-3:00 pm Jonica Witherspoon 773-534-5028 jswitherspoo@cps.edu
1 Fri. 05-17-13 Senn (Chicago) 10:00 am-12:30 pm Wendy Boatman 773-534-2867 wmboatman@cps.edu
1 Thurs. 05-23-13 Juarez (Chicago) 1:24-3:15 pm Jesse Palencia 773-534-9374 palencia.jesse@gmail.com


